8
In 1938 Rexnord introduced the worlds first metal TableTop chain with integrated top plate and hinge eyes. Nowadays
the Rexnord and MCC product lines of steel slatband chains offer many materials, types and grades, enabling a solution
for any application. Metal slatband chains are ideal for handling glass bottles,  PET containers, kegs, crates and many
other products.
FEATURES
METAL TABLETOP CHAINS
  Ra

 Rubber Top
Best choiceOptional
METAL TABLETOP CHAINS
X-line chains have extreme precision flatness and superior sliding properties.
Slideline chains offer very close tolerances with respect to flatness and surface finish.
Max-line chains take care of perfect product support, due to maximum plate surface.
10
METAL TABLETOP CHAINS
 Chain type Code nr. Plate width Weight Surface Polished Working
     flatness hinge load
   A  (max.) eyes (max.)
 mm inch kg/m mm N
 10 S 31 762.10.31 82.5 3.25 2.55 0.18 no
 10 S 31 S 762.12.31 82.5 3.25 2.55 0.18 yes
4950
 SS 812-K325 10.001.11.11 82.5 3.25 2.55 0.18 no 4950
10-SERIES
FERRITIC STAINLESS STEEL
Standard length: 3.048 m - 10 feet (80 links)
 Chain type Code nr. Plate width Weight Surface Polished Working

MATERIAL
pag. 55,56,
     57,58,59
pag. 212
MATERIAL
STRAIGHT RUN
SINGLE HINGE
STRAIGHT RUN
SINGLE HINGE
MAX-LINE
11
METAL TABLETOP CHAINS
 66 S 31 XM XHB 762.09.31   82.5 3.25 2.61 0.08 yes
 66 S 84 XM XHB 762.09.84   84.0 3.30 2.63 0.08 yes 6000
 66 S 72 M 762.03.72 190.5 7.50 4.99 0.60 no
 SSC 812-K250 10.006.21.05   63.5 2.50 2.14 0.18 no
 SSC 812-K263 10.006.21.08   66.7 2.63 2.27 0.18 no
 SSC 812-K300 10.006.21.10   76.2 3.00     2.43 0.18 no
 SSC 812-K325 10.006.21.11   82.5 3.25 2.61 0.18 no
 SSC 812-K330 10.006.21.20   84.0 3.30 2.63 0.18 no
 SSC 812-K350 10.006.21.12   88.9 3.50 2.71 0.18 no
6000
 SSC 812-K400 10.006.21.13 101.6 4.00    3.17 0.25 no
 SSC 812-K450 10.006.21.14 114.3 4.50 3.28 0.25 no
 SSC 812-K600 10.006.21.15 152.4 6.00    4.14 0.40 no
 SSC 812-K750 10.006.21.16 190.5 7.50 4.99 0.60 no
 S 815-K225 762.93.21   57.2 2.25 2.12 0.40 no
 S 815-K250 762.93.22   63.5 2.50 2.14 0.40 no
 S 815-K263 762.93.25   66.7 2.63 2.27 0.40 no
 S 815-K325 762.93.31   82.5 3.25 2.61 0.40 no
 S 815-K400 762.93.40 101.6 4.00    3.17 0.50 no
8350
 S 815-K450 762.93.42 114.3 4.50 3.28 0.60 no
 S 815-K600 762.93.60 152.4 6.00     4.14 0.80 no
 S 815-K750 762.93.72 190.5 7.50 4.99 0.90 no
 60 S 31 XM HB 762.69.15 82.5 3.25 2.50 0.08 yes
 60 S 84 XM HB 762.69.14 83,8 3.30 2.52 0.08 yes
6000
66-SERIES XHB
60-SERIES HB
OPTI-PLUS
CARBON STEEL
Standard length: 3.048 m - 10 feet (80 links)
Note: SSB 815 chains have a plate thickness of 3.0 mm instead of 3.1 mm.
 SS 815-K225 762.33.21   57.2 2.25 2.12 0.18 no
 SS 815-K250 762.33.22   63.5 2.50 2.14 0.18 no
 SS 815-K263 762.33.25   66.7 2.63 2.27 0.18 no
 SS 815-K325 762.33.31   82.5 3.25 2.61 0.18 no
 SS 815-K350 762.33.32   88.9 3.50 2.71 0.18 no 3500
 SS 815-K400 762.33.40 101.6 4.00    3.17 0.25 no
 SS 815-K450 762.33.42 114.3 4.50 3.28 0.25 no
 SS 815-K600 762.33.60 152.4 6.00     4.14 0.40 no
 SS 815-K750 762.33.72 190.5 7.50 4.99 0.60 no

OPTI-PLUS
CARBON STEEL
AUSTENITIC CHROME NICKEL
pag. 61
pag. 212
MATERIAL
STRAIGHT RUN
SINGLE HINGE TAB
MAX-LINE
14
METAL TABLETOP CHAINS
 Chain type Code nr. Plate width Weight Surface Polished Working
     flatness hinge load
   A  (max.) eyes (max.)
 mm inch kg/m mm N
 SSC 512-K217 10.011.61.04   55.1 2.17 2.29 0.18 no
 SSC 512-K236 10.011.61.07   59.9 2.36 2.41 0.18 no
 SSC 512-K250 10.011.61.05   63.5 2.50 2.49 0.18 no
 SSC 512-K283 10.011.61.09   71.9 2.83 2.65 0.18 no 5000
 SSC 512-K325 10.011.61.11   82.5 3.25 2.86 0.18 no
 SSC 512-K350 10.011.61.12   88.9 3.50 3.01 0.18 no
 SSC 512-K400 10.011.61.13 101.6 4.00 3.26 0.25 no
OPTI-PLUS
Standard length: 3.048 m - 10 feet (120 links)
 Chain type Code nr. Plate width Weight Surface Polished Working
     flatness hinge load
   A  (max.) eyes (max.)
 mm inch kg/m mm N
 60 S 11* 762.50.11 31.8 1.25 1.07 0.18 no
 60 S 13** 762.50.13 44.5 1.75 1.35 0.18 no
2500
 66 S 11* 762.00.11 31.8 1.25 1.07 0.18 no
 66 S 13** 762.00.13 44.5 1.75 1.35 0.18 no
2500
 SSR 812-K125 10.010.21.01 31.8 1.25 1.07 0.18 no
 SSR 812-K175 10.010.21.02 44.5 1.75 1.35 0.18 no
2500
 SR 810-K125 10.010.73.01 31.8 1.25 1.07 0.40 no
 SR 810-K175 10.010.73.02 44.5 1.75 1.35 0.40 no
3250

 60 M 72 M 767.53.72 190.5 7.50 4.59 0.60 yes
 60 M 31 XM HB 767.69.15 82.5 3.25 2.61 0.08 yes
 60 M 84 XM HB 767.69.14 84.0 3.30 2.63 0.08 yes
6000
 66 M 31 XM XHB 767.09.31   82.5 3.25 2.50 0.08 yes
 66 M 84 XM XHB 767.09.84   84.0 3.30 2.52 0.08 yes 6000
 66 M 72 M 767.03.72 190.5 7.50 4.59 0.60 yes
10-SERIES
60-SERIES
Standard length: 3.048 m - 10 feet ( 80 links). Sideflex radius min. 500 mm.
60-SERIES HB
 Chain type Code nr. Plate width Weight Surface Polished Working
     flatness hinge load
   A  (max.) eyes (max.)
 mm inch kg/m mm N
 SSC 8811-K325 10.115.21.11   82.5 3.25 2.90 0.18 no
 SSC 8811-K350 10.115.21.12   88.9 3.50 3.10 0.18 no
 SSC 8811-K450 10.115.21.14 114.3 4.50 3.60 0.25 no
6000
 SSC 8811-K750 10.115.21.16 190.5 7.50 5.30 0.60 no
OPTI-PLUS
Standard length: 3.048 m - 10 feet ( 80 links). Sideflex radius min. 500 mm.
MAGNETFLEX®
SINGLE HINGE
MAX-LINE
SIDEFLEX
SINGLE HINGE BEVEL
MAX-LINE
66-SERIES XHB
pag. 55,56,
     57,58,59
pag. 212
MATERIAL
pag. 104
pag. 59,61
pag. 212
MATERIAL
pag. 126
17
METAL TABLETOP CHAINS
 Chain type Code nr. Plate width Weight Surface Polished Working
     flatness hinge load
   A  (max.) eyes (max.)
 mm inch kg/m mm N
 SS 881-K325 765.32.31   82.5 3.25 2.97 0.18 no
 SS 881-K450 765.32.42 114.3 4.50 3.71 0.25 no 3500
 SS 881-K750 765.32.72 190.5 7.50 5.49 0.60 no
 S 881-K325 765.92.31   82.5 3.25 2.97 0.40 no
 S 881-K450 765.92.42 114.3 4.50 3.71 0.60 no 8350
 S 881-K750 765.92.72 190.5 7.50 5.49 0.90 no
AUSTENITIC CHROME NICKEL

MATERIAL
pag. 122
Chain type Code nr. Plate width
A
mm inch
Weight
kg/m
Working
load
(max.)
N (21°C)
Surface
flatness
(max.)
mm
Polished
hinge
eyes
OPTI-PLUS
10-SERIES
 10 T 31 M                       768.13.01                82.5               3.25 3.10   0.18                    no                        4950
 SSC 8811 TAB-K325      10.114.21.11             82.5               3.25 3.10  0.18 no
 SSC 8811 TAB-K325      10.114.21.12             88.9               3.50 3.30  0.18 no
 SSC 8811 TAB-K450      10.114.21.14           114.3               4.50 3.80  0.25 no
 SSC 8811 TAB-K750      10.114.21.16           190.5               7.50 5.50  0.60 no
6000
 SSC 581 M-K325 10.027.21.11* 82,5 3,25  2,80 0,18 no 5000
19
METAL TABLETOP CHAINS
MAGNETFLEX®
HEAVY DUTY
MAX-LINE
 Chain type Code nr. Plate width Weight Surface Polished Working
     flatness hinge load
   A  (max.) eyes (max.)
 mm inch kg/m mm N
 60 M 75 M 767.53.75 190.5 7.50 5.03 0.60 yes 7000
 66 M 75 M 767.03.75 190.5 7.50 5.03 0.60 yes 7000
60-SERIES
66-SERIES
SIDEFLEX
SINGLE HINGE
MAX-LINE 1"
 Chain type Code nr. Plate width Weight Surface Polished Working
     flatness hinge load
   A  (max.) eyes (max.)
 mm inch kg/m mm N
OPTI-PLUS
Standard length: 3.048 m - 10 feet (80 links)
Sideflex radius min. 860 mm.
NOTE: 60 M 75 M is recommended for medium duty applications, 66 M 75 M is recommended for heavy duty applications
Standard length: 3.048 m - 10 feet (120 links)
Sideflex radius min. 500 mm.
*  Ask customer service for minimum order quantity.
pag. 60
pag. 212
MATERIAL
pag. 104
pag. 65
pag. 212
MATERIAL
pag. 107,112
20
METAL TABLETOP CHAINS
 Chain type Code nr. Plate width Weight Surface Polished Working
     flatness hinge load
   A  (max.) eyes (max.)
 mm inch kg/m mm N
661-SERIES
 Standard length: 3.048 m – 10 feet (120 links)
MAGNETFLEX®
DOUBLE HINGE
MAX-LINE 1”

21
METAL TABLETOP CHAINS WITH RUBBER TOP
 Chain type Code nr. Plate width Weight Polished Working
     hinge load
   A  eyes (max.)
 mm inch kg/m N
 SSR 812 TAB-K325 RT 10.105.21.11 82.5 3.25 3.40 no 6000
OPTI-PLUS
Standard length: 3.048 m - 10 feet (80 links)
 Chain type Code nr. Plate width Weight Polished Working
     hinge load
   A  eyes (max.)
 mm inch kg/m N
 66 S 31 R 762.04.31 82.5 3.25 2.80 no 6000
66-SERIES
Standard length: 3.048 m - 10 feet (80 links)
pag. 55,56,
     57,58,59
pag. 212
MATERIAL
pag. 61
pag. 212
MATERIAL
STRAIGHT RUN
SINGLE HINGE
STRAIGHT RUN
SINGLE HINGE TAB
22
 Chain type Code nr. Plate width Weight Polished Working
     hinge load
   A  eyes (max.)
 mm inch kg/m N
 66 S 77 RM 762.06.72 190.5 7.50 6.20 no 8900
66-SERIES
Standard length: 3.048 m - 10 feet (80 links)
METAL TABLETOP CHAINS WITH RUBBER TOP
pag. 62,63,64
pag. 212
MATERIAL
STRAIGHT RUN
DOUBLE HINGE
MAX-LINE
23
STRAIGHT RUN
HEAVY DUTY
MAX-LINE
 Chain type Code nr. Plate width Weight Polished Working
     hinge load
   A  eyes (max.)
 mm inch kg/m N
 66 S 75 RM 752.64.75 190.5 7.50 5.21 no  7000
66-SERIES
Standard length: 3.048 m - 10 feet (80 links)
STRAIGHT RUN
HEAVY DUTY TAB
MAX-LINE
 Chain type Code nr. Plate width Weight Polished Working
     hinge load
   A  eyes (max.)
 mm inch kg/m N
 66 ST 75 RM 763.04.75 190.5 7.50 6.30 no  7000
66-SERIES
Standard length: 3.048 m - 10 feet (80 links)
METAL TABLETOP CHAINS WITH RUBBER TOP
pag. 60
pag. 212
MATERIAL
pag. 56,57
pag. 212
MATERIAL
24
MAGNETFLEX®
SINGLE HINGE
MAX-LINE
 Chain type Code nr. Plate width Weight Polished Working
     hinge load
   A  eyes (max.)
 mm inch kg/m N
 66 M 31 RM 767.06.31   82.5 3.25 2.54 yes
 66 M 72 RM 767.06.72 190.5 7.50 4.70 yes
6000
66-SERIES
SIDEFLEX
SINGLE HINGE BEVEL
MAX-LINE
 Chain type Code nr. Plate width Weight Polished Working
     hinge load
   A  eyes (max.)
 mm inch kg/m N
 66 B 72 RM 765.17.72 190.5 7.50 5.10 no  6000
66-SERIES
Standard length: 3.048 m - 10 feet (80 links)
Sideflex radius min. 500 mm.
Standard length: 3.048 m - 10 feet (80 links)
Sideflex radius min. 500 mm.
METAL TABLETOP CHAINS WITH RUBBER TOP
pag. 212
MATERIAL
pag. 104
pag. 59,61
pag. 212
MATERIAL
pag. 126
pag. 55,56,
     57,58,59
25
SIDEFLEX
SINGLE HINGE TAB
MAX-LINE
 Chain type Code nr. Plate width Weight Polished Working
     hinge load
   A  eyes (max.)
 mm inch kg/m N
 66 T 72 RM 765.16.72 190.5 7.50 5.30 no  6000
 SSC 8811 TAB-K325 RT 10.117.21.11   82.5 3.25 3.30 no  6000
66-SERIES
OPTI-PLUS
MAGNETFLEX®
HEAVY DUTY
MAX-LINE
 Chain type Code nr. Plate width Weight Polished Working
     hinge load
   A  eyes (max.)
 mm inch kg/m N
 66 M 75 RM 767.04.75 190.5 7.50 5.14 yes 7000
66-SERIES
Standard length: 3.048 m - 10 feet (80 links)
Sideflex radius min. 500 mm.
Standard length: 3.048 m - 10 feet (80 links)
Sideflex radius min. 860 mm.
METAL TABLETOP CHAINS WITH RUBBER TOP
pag. 212
MATERIAL